Kelly M. Crowe

From: Janine Ortega <jortega@eacconsult.com>

Sent: Wednesday, July 20, 2022 5:13 PM

To: Kelly M. Crowe

Cc: Mike Adeife; Contracts; Harold Desdunes; Gary Volenec

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: General Engineering Services Agreement extension

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Good Evening Mr. Crowe,
We are interested in extending our General Engineering Services Agreement. Thank you for giving us this opportunity.

Best regards,

JANINE ORTEGA
OFFICE MANAGER

EAC Consulting, Inc.

5959 BLUE LAGOON DRIVE, SUITE 410 « MIAMI, FL 33126
305.265.5400 « 305.265.5430 (direct) +305.926.2035 (mobile)
jortega@eacconsult.com

AN ¥ 4 EAC Consulting, inc.
glems cscconsukcom

From: Kelly M. Crowe <kcrowe@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, July 20, 2022 10:54 AM

To: Janine Ortega <jortega@eacconsult.com>

Cc: Mike Adeife <madeife@eacconsult.com>; Contracts <contracts@eacconsult.com>; Harold Desdunes
<hdesdunes@eacconsult.com>; Gary Volenec <gary.volenec@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>

Subject: General Engineering Services Agreement extension

Importance: High

Hello,
The City of Key West would like to extend the General Engineering Services Agreement under Resolution 17-207 and
extended for a two (2) year period per Resolution 21-142. The current extension expires on August 1, 2022 and staff is

proposing to further extend the contract until December 31, 2022.

Please reply as soon as possible to this email to confirm your company is interested in renewing your company’s
services. The request for extension will be presented at the August 2, 2022 City Commission meeting for approval.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,



Kelly M. Crowe, P.E.
Utilities Director
City of Key West
305 809-3967

This message contains confidential information and is intended only for the individual named. If you are not the named addressee you should not
make any use of, disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-mail in error
and delete this e-mail from your system.



